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City of Coral Gables 8/16/2023 10:10:09 AM

Code Enforcement Division

427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100 Case #:NOVI-23-07-2570

Notice of Violation

N OVI201-2570

1120 WALLACE ST 9489 pod90 0027 k51 A342 27

CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

Folio #: 0341070110350
Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant:

This letter constitutes a notice that a violation(s) exists on the premises at:

1120 WALLACE ST, Coral Gables, FL 33134

The violation(s) found was:

Expired Building Permit - Sec. 105-26. - Adoption of building, Plumbing,
technical codes. :
The state building code together with all local amendments thereto
reference. Penalties for violation of the state building code shall be
Florida Building Code 105.4.1.1- If work has commenced and in section 1.7
and void, or expires because of lack of progress or abandonment ane ew_)ked_ €comes ul
proposed construction shall be obtained before pr ding with the wowrkpermn Covering the il
(Code 1958, § 8-1; Code 1991, § 6-26; Code 2006, § 105-23; Ord. No, 1052, §1, 12 1
* 3 1 12-17-19,

Code Enforcement Officer Comments: EXPIRED PERMIT BL-22-04~337 =l
TYPE OF WORK: FLAT ROOF/ CHANGE OF CONTRACTOR 2

electrical ang related

is hereby adopt
as estahlisheg sy,
the permit js r,

The following steps sh uld be taken to correct the violation:

Please renew/ re-activate the permit(s)in order to call for final 2

must be approved, in order for the permlt(sLau:d violation to cllz-:es:d?;g;':‘spection(s) Ins
: p tact pl t: Antonio Sili : require fy g o Pe

o evelopment Services at 305-450-524SIDeveloprnenltg:rtv:iiges:@?a-szow asiﬂ:"@icf“rther i

Pino/Mobile Permit Coordinator at 305—460~5272[jpino@coralgablezc’;algahlﬁs‘co n:’l'algables co

.Com or Jor, e-
ulations enforced by the City have been adopted in order to pr
;::F‘r:,-?y values. Your immediate attention to correcting the \violation(ps)olti(;::el

the pupji
IC ang
fi ent Division will re-inspect the property on 9/1 d above is requ?rsesdure Ci
Code Enforcem on Wi - on 9/15/2023 X
:236 been completed. If the violation(s) has not been completed at the tin:z d;-‘f_erm ne if cor,
resented to the Code Enforcement Board for review and possible action Ato INSpectior,
g portunity to explain to the citizens serving on the Board the reasons vy that tim, A yovuyour
cgrrected. The Board has the authority to assess a fine against you for as long Viclatiopy S
3s the y;

nlah'On

fug 16, 20723
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